
1989 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-25   Conf: 3-9Home: 5-7Away: 1-16Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (225)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Burton (1), Elliott (1), Lindsay (1),
Mears (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Elliott (16), Throckmorton (3), Holland (1), Lindsay (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Holland 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-176), Elliott (38-53), Wiechman (34-40), Throckmorton (30-33), Holland (13-14), Wheeler (7-11), Lollar (4-4),
Conway (3-3), Lindsay (3-3), Hall (2-6), Jenkins (2-5), Norton (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Lindsay, David .315 31-31 92 18 29 4 1 2 7 41 .446 12 6 19 1 .427 0 3 5-6 44 63 13 .892
17 Conway, Mike .296 30-27 71 9 21 7 0 0 18 28 .394 7 0 19 2 .354 1 3 1-2 20 32 13 .800
21 Harvell, John .263 31-31 95 14 25 6 0 0 11 31 .326 9 1 24 1 .330 1 0 6-6 62 3 3 .956
15 Burton, Kevin .259 31-31 108 11 28 7 3 0 10 41 .380 13 0 14 4 .336 1 0 9-13 76 2 3 .963
12 Starcher, Shaun .226 29-29 84 11 19 2 0 0 7 21 .250 15 2 13 1 .353 1 0 5-6 51 1 3 .945
5 Elliott, Benny .215 25-25 79 11 17 1 0 1 7 21 .266 7 1 9 2 .287 0 0 0-0 88 19 6 .947
16 Mears, Greg .203 25-19 64 4 13 5 0 1 10 21 .328 2 1 19 0 .239 0 0 0-0 96 1 4 .960
10 Clark, Tony .339 18-15 62 6 21 4 0 0 5 25 .403 1 0 6 1 .349 0 0 5-8 18 29 20 .701
3 Robinson, Bobby .324 22-22 68 12 22 5 0 0 10 27 .397 10 0 9 2 .405 1 0 4-5 39 39 7 .918
28 Farmer, Kurt .231 11-2 13 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 5 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
29 Vincent, Brad .212 20-18 52 7 11 2 0 0 1 13 .250 4 3 8 0 .305 0 0 2-2 110 1 1 .991
26 Holden, Warren .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
8 Throckmorton, Chris .167 11-5 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 5 0 6 0 .348 0 0 0-0 20 4 1 .960
24 Bates, Chuck .167 8-1 12 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Foy, T.J. .125 13-5 24 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .125 4 1 3 1 .276 0 0 0-1 15 13 4 .875
22 Holland, Bobby .100 6-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
2 Lollar, Brett .000 15-7 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 7 3 .850
27 Hasty, Brad .000 8-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 3 .571
7 Wiechman, Mike .000 14-10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 24 1 .962
23 Meadows, Mike .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
25 Holland, Tommy .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Norton, Steve .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
19 Hall, Greg .000 8-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .243 31-31 902 107 219 45 4 4 94 284 .315 98 15 176 15 .325 5 6 38-50 676 267 91 .912
Opponents

.309 31-31 957 261 296 67 5 17 215 424 .443
14
6 23 100 14 .408 15 7 68-88 681 272 31 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Norton, Steve 3.12 1-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 17.1 18 15 6 15 13 0 0 0 .257 0 0 0 1 0
18 Wheeler, Bryan 3.96 2-5 9 8 3 0-0 0 50.0 52 40 22 18 26 14 1 4 .250 0 3 0 0 2
9 Lindsay, David 4.50 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 11 6 6 8 4 0 1 .214 1 2 1 0 0
2 Lollar, Brett 5.14 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 12 16 8 11 10 2 0 0 .197 0 3 0 0 0
19 Hall, Greg 5.14 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 28.0 35 27 16 16 8 6 1 1 .310 0 3 2 4 1
7 Wiechman, Mike 5.90 2-7 12 10 5 0-0 0 61.0 82 62 40 30 16 19 3 1 .315 0 3 0 4 5
17 Conway, Mike 9.49 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 14 13 10 2 1 0 3 .321 0 2 0 1 1
4 Jenkins, Gabe 13.50 0-3 8 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 29 26 23 16 5 10 0 2 .392 0 5 0 2 0
22 Holland, Bobby 20.00 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 22 25 20 15 8 5 0 3 .440 0 1 0 1 0
5 Elliott, Benny 25.41 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 21 24 16 8 3 7 1 2 .553 0 1 0 2 0
21 Harvell, John 94.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 7 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 .778 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.91 6-25 71 31 9 0 0 225.1 307 267 173 147 101 68 6 17 .309 1 23 3 15 9
Opponents 3.21 24-6 55 30 11 5 3 227.0 213 104 81 92 167 44 3 4 .244 6 15 2 5 5



1989 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Holland, Bobby 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
13 Norton, Steve 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Hall, Greg 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
24 Bates, Chuck 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Holden, Warren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Vincent, Brad 112 110 1 1 .991 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burton, Kevin 81 76 2 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wiechman, Mike 26 1 24 1 .962 0 34 6 .850 0 0
16 Mears, Greg 101 96 1 4 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Throckmorton, Chris 25 20 4 1 .960 1 30 3 .909 3 0
21 Harvell, John 68 62 3 3 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Elliott, Benny 113 88 19 6 .947 2 38 15 .717 16 0
12 Starcher, Shaun 55 51 1 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Robinson, Bobby 85 39 39 7 .918 12 0 0 — 0 0
28 Farmer, Kurt 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lindsay, David 120 44 63 13 .892 5 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Foy, T.J. 32 15 13 4 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lollar, Brett 20 10 7 3 .850 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Conway, Mike 65 20 32 13 .800 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Jenkins, Gabe 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 3 .400 0 0
18 Wheeler, Bryan 8 2 4 2 .750 0 7 4 .636 0 0
10 Clark, Tony 67 18 29 20 .701 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Meadows, Mike 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hasty, Brad 7 1 3 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Holland, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
Totals 1034 676 267 91 .912 47 69 19 .784 21 0
Opponents 984 681 272 31 .968 46 35 11 .761 19 0


